

Tender Inviting Authority: Asstt. General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Civil Enclave Pathankot, Punjab 145001

Name of Work: Provision of Retro Reflective Signage Boards at C.E Pathankot

Contract No: 2020_AAI_64268_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA(GSTN-09AXYCB9598N1ZA)		Anand Sales (India)(GSTN-04ABMPA0706G1ZC)		POSHDECOR(GSTN-27AAAPL7043G1ZV)		DEV CHHAYA CONSTRUCTION(GSTN-23AAHED9735E2ZHL)		DESIGN AND DECORE(GSTN-04A1NBS75649M1ZD)		Sign Solutions(GSTN-NA)		POOJA BUILDCON CONSTRUCTION(GSTN-NA)	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. All kinds of soil	.55	cum	100.00	800.00	440.00	140.00	77.00	1200.00	660.00	100.00	55.00	180.00	99.00	8900.00	4895.00	500.00	275.00
2.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III): 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	.55	cum	100.00	17000.00	9350.00	5000.00	2750.00	3300.00	1815.00	3000.00	1650.00	5500.00	3025.00	8900.00	4895.00	4500.00	2475.00
3.00	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	103.00	kg	100.00	135.00	13905.00	85.00	8755.00	120.00	12360.00	70.00	7210.00	100.00	10300.00	90.00	9270.00	65.00	6695.00
4.00	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.trusses etc. including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete. Hot finished welded type tubes	40.00	kg	100.00	150.00	6000.00	85.00	3400.00	150.00	6000.00	70.00	2800.00	140.00	5600.00	90.00	3600.00	75.00	3000.00
5.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	9.00	sqm	100.00	500.00	4500.00	150.00	1350.00	500.00	4500.00	70.00	630.00	120.00	1080.00	14.00	126.00	110.00	990.00
6.00	Manufacturing, supplying and fixing retro reflective overhead signage boards made up of 2 mm thick aluminium sheet, face to be fully covered with high intensity and encapsulated lens type heat activated retro reflective sheeting conforming to type - III of ASTM-D-4956-01 as approved by Engineer-in-charge, letters, borders etc. as per IRC : 67-2001 in silver white with blue colour back ground and with high intensity grade, pasted on substrate by pressure sensitive adhesive backing which shall be activated by applying pressure conforming to class II of ASTM-D- 4956-01 and fixing the same to the plate of structural frame work by means of suitable sized aluminium alloys, rivets or bolts & nuts @ 300 mm centre to centre all along the periphery as well as in two vertical rows along with theft resistant measures, including the cost of painting with two or more coats of epoxy paint in grey colour on the back side of aluminium sheet including appropriate priming coat. The rate includes the cost of rounding off the corners, lowering down the structural frame work from the gantry, fixing and erecting the same in position all complete as per drawings, specification and direction of the engineer-in-charge (Structural frame work including M.S. plate to be provided separately. Rectangular area of the sheet only shall be measured for payment). Overhead informatory road signage. Board has to be erected at an height of 7.5m approx from GL and FL	166.00	sqm	100.00	4200.00	697200.00	4760.00	790160.00	5100.00	846600.00	5050.00	838300.00	5000.00	830000.00	4860.00	806760.00	4770.00	791820.00
7.00	Dismantling existing aluminium retro reflective board (at a height of approx 5.25m from Ground level), excluding supporting members but including stacking to all lead :	162.00	sqm	100.00	450.00	72900.00	490.00	79380.00	10.00	1620.00	18.00	2916.00	600.00	97200.00	235.00	38070.00	70.00	11340.00
8.00	Deduction for taken away for serviceable material and unserviceable material received from item no 7 (Dismantling existing aluminium retro reflective board) i/c all loading and leads outside AAI premises	850.00	kg	100.00	25.00	-21250.00	110.00	-93500.00	24.00	-20400.00	135.00	-114750.00	7.00	-5950.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	-1700.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
55.00	DEV CHHAYA CONSTRUCTION
1650.00	DEV CHHAYA CONSTRUCTION
6695.00	POOJA BUILDCON CONSTRUCTION
2800.00	DEV CHHAYA CONSTRUCTION
126.00	Sign Solutions
697200.00	CUSTOM WRAPS INDIA
1620.00	POSHDECOR
-114750.00	DEV CHHAYA CONSTRUCTION

Total in Figures

783045.00

792372.00

853155.00

738811.00

941354.00

867616.00

814895.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: DEV CHHAYA CONSTRUCTION(738811.00)